
Saturday, February 20, 2016Heart & Soul 5K & 1M Fun RunWebbChapel.org

66F Cloudy 72%H 10mphS
5K Off :8:30 am
1M Off :8:35 am

Course measured by Ken Ashby Webb Chapel Church of Christ , Farmers Branch, TX

           Runners --- Average Time of19
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 47.9%34:01

Half

1 Tyler Howard 1  19:03.38OVERALL 1 (20) 6:08.0Lewisville +5 68.4%09:29

1 Alex Day 3  23:54.39M01-17 3 (15) 7:41.7Carrollton +33 58.2%11:41

2 Andre Robinson 12  27:12.75 9 (13) 8:45.5Farmers Branch +151 53.3%12:21

3 Cal Erwin 40  47:50.45 15 (13) 15:23.9Farmers Branch +551 30.3%19:20

4 Daniel Roncancio 501:02:50.79 19 (10) 20:13.7Carrollton +451 25.1%27:40

1 Alyx Camacho 2  23:00.22M18-34 2 (26) 7:24.2Dallas +24 56.1%11:18

2 Chris Munoz 7  26:19.24 5 (34) 8:28.3Farmers Branch +35 49.8%12:52

1 David Addison 6  26:01.93M35-44 4 (41) 8:22.7Oklahoma City +69 52.8%12:26

2 Greg Chandler 11  26:40.04 8 (44) 8:35.0Carrollton -22 52.8%13:31

3 David Day 43  49:16.42 16 (44) 15:51.6Carrollton +202 28.6%22:57

4 Marty Reach 44  49:23.09 17 (42) 15:53.7Carrollton +195 28.1%23:04

1 Russ  Anderson 8  26:38.90M45-54 6 (54) 8:34.6Dallas +47 57.2%12:56

2 James Johnson 14  28:35.50 10 (54) 9:12.2Garland +51 53.3%13:52

3 Paul Starks 17  30:19.01 11 (54) 9:45.5Hurst +96 50.3%14:21

1 Curtis Forrester 18  30:20.99M55-64 12 (55) 9:46.1Carrollton +55 50.6%14:43

2 Greg Hargis 30  40:39.52 14 (56) 13:05.2Carrollton +166 38.1%18:57

3 John Gattis 46  49:50.27 18 (55) 16:02.5Carrollton +38 30.8%24:36

1 Wally Capps 10  26:43.71M65+ 7 (75) 8:36.2Carrollton +23 70.9%13:11

2 Stephen  Brown 19  31:34.87 13 (69) 10:09.9Lewisville +104 55.2%14:55

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of33
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 41.8%41:52

Half

1 Ashley Romero 4  25:21.21OVERALL 1 (13) 8:09.6Castle Hills +78 63.0%12:02

1 Aubrey Day 15  28:39.78F01-17 5 (13) 9:13.5Carrollton +148 55.7%13:06

2 Faith Nienstadt 24  37:17.64 11 (13) 12:00.2Carrollton -8 42.8%18:43

3 Abby Crowell 26  37:19.60 13 (13) 12:00.9Carrollton -8 42.8%18:44

4 Tamian Cao 37  46:50.59 23 (12) 15:04.6Carrollton +81 34.8%22:45

5 Izzy Erwin 38  46:52.75 24 (6) 15:05.3Farmers Branch +92 41.7%22:41

6 Analisa Villarreal 521:09:47.92 33 (13) 22:28.0Dallas +155 22.9%33:37

1 Britni Smith 27  39:04.86F18-34 14 (22) 12:34.7Carrollton +124 37.9%18:30

2 Melissa Figueroa 29  40:30.83 16 (29) 13:02.4Dallas 36.5%

3 Amber Poe 32  42:38.91 18 (34) 13:43.6Irving +136 35.0%20:12

4 Meghan Sutherland 33  45:13.38 19 (31) 14:33.4Carrollton +85 32.8%21:54

5 Brooke Turman 35  45:17.15 21 (29) 14:34.6Lewisville +84 32.7%21:57

6 Audra Munoz 36  45:37.51 22 (32) 14:41.1Farmers Branch +70 32.5%22:14

1 Sujean Chung 9  26:41.14F35-44 3 (39) 8:35.4Dallas +88 57.1%12:37

2 Dawn Addison 20  32:35.07 7 (40) 10:29.3Oklahoma City +86 47.1%15:34

3 Georgia Nelson 21  34:33.47 8 (42) 11:07.4Dallas 45.0%

4 Carolyn Jackson 22  34:49.06 9 (35) 11:12.4McKinney +185 42.9%15:52

5 Sarah Gardner 23  36:04.04 10 (44) 11:36.5Carrollton +23 43.9%17:51

6 Cheri Nienstadt 25  37:18.75 12 (44) 12:00.6Carrollton +7 42.4%18:36

7 Jenise Judah 28  39:29.21 15 (35) 12:42.6Lewisville -61 37.9%20:15

8 Dawna Wright 31  42:32.93 17 (35) 13:41.7Dallas +128 35.1%20:13

9 Leslie Wertz 41  48:24.22 26 (41) 15:34.8Carrollton +185 31.9%22:40

1 Suzanne Starks 13  27:46.76F45-54 4 (53) 8:56.5Hurst +63 63.3%13:22

2 Robin Turman 34  45:14.06 20 (51) 14:33.6Lewisville +82 37.9%21:56

3 Heidi Hargis 45  49:41.82 28 (54) 15:59.8Carrollton -60 35.8%25:21

4 Lisa White 48  52:34.80 30 (49) 16:55.4Little Elm +197 31.8%24:39

5 Norma Luna 511:10:24.09 32 (50) 22:39.6Dallas +115 24.0%34:14

1 Kim Andres 5  25:28.75F55-64 2 (63) 8:12.1Irving +42 79.2%12:23

2 Peggy Plaisted 16  29:22.22 6 (60) 9:27.2Farmers Branch +80 65.8%14:01

3 Susan Sims 39  46:48.58 25 (56) 15:04.0Carrollton +48 39.1%23:00

4 Tammy Hodges 42  48:38.52 27 (57) 15:39.4Farmers Branch +39 38.1%24:00

5 Cindy Anderson 47  50:08.48 29 (55) 16:08.3Dallas +30 36.0%24:49

6 Barbara Cabarello 49  52:37.20 31 (56) 16:56.2Farmers Branch +202 34.8%24:38

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of7
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 30.9%15:58

Half

1 Abner Solorzano 2   9:37.59M1-17 2 (13) 9:37.6Dallas 43.3%

1 Christian Perez 1   9:00.76M18+ 1 (39) 9:00.8Farmers Branch 43.2%

2 Mounib Shalash 3  10:05.45 3 (36) 10:05.5Farmers Branch 37.8%

3 Felipe Soto 6  11:00.94 4 (28) 11:00.9Dallas 33.7%

4 Nick Piotrowski 22  18:55.28 5 (32) 18:55.3Farmers Branch 19.8%

5 Walter Beam 25  25:39.41 6 (69) 25:39.4Carrollton 19.5%

6 George Budurin 27  27:23.52 7 (73) 27:23.5Lewisville 19.3%

           Runners --- Average Time of21
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 33.8%16:04

Half

1 Hannah Nienstadt 4  10:38.08F1-17 1 (11) 10:38.1Carrollton 44.3%

2 Shelby Crowell 5  10:41.67 2 (11) 10:41.7Carrollton 44.1%

3 Faith Nothe 8  12:50.79 4 (12) 12:50.8Farmers Branch 35.9%

4 Claire Bartley 9  12:55.71 5 (11) 12:55.7Lewisville 36.5%

5 Abby Piotrowski 10  12:59.18 6 (10) 12:59.2Farmers Branch 37.2%

6 Daisy Piotrowski 11  13:02.83 7 (7) 13:02.8Farmers Branch 40.8%

7 Rebecca Obiedo 13  13:50.61 9 (6) 13:50.6Carrollton 40.0%

8 Daniela Perez 14  15:27.63 10 (17) 15:27.6Carrollton 27.7%

1 Katherine Yanez 7  11:01.82F18+ 3 (22) 11:01.8Dallas 38.0%

2 Gloria Perez 12  13:49.13 8 (45) 13:49.1Carrollton 33.9%

3 Fanny Perez 15  15:42.00 11 (42) 15:42.0Farmers Branch 28.8%

4 Julie Bartley 16  16:13.76 12 (40) 16:13.8Lewisville 27.3%

5 Maricela Obiedo 17  16:29.24 13 (47) 16:29.2Carrollton 29.1%

6 Julia Thacker 19  16:52.52 15 (68) 16:52.5Farmers Branch 38.3%

7 Brenda Lowry 20  16:52.72 16 (74) 16:52.7Carrollton 42.5%

8 Mitzi Thompson 18  16:54.25 14 (54) 16:54.3Carrollton 31.1%

9 Lucy Steele-Piotrowski 21  18:58.50 17 (33) 18:58.5Farmers Branch 22.3%

10 Donna Beam 23  19:20.04 18 (68) 19:20.0Carrollton 33.4%

11 Pat Scoggin 24  19:28.47 19 (68) 19:28.5Farmers Branch 33.2%

12 Joyce Budurin 26  25:53.42 20 (69) 25:53.4Lewisville 25.4%

13 Lisa Stone 28  27:22.64 21 (58) 27:22.6Little Elm 20.3%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 262  Tyler Howard (M20) M18-34 OA     19:03.38 6:08.0 19.05   19:03.38---  9:29  9:34 +5 68.4%

22 212  Alyx Camacho (M26) M18-34 1st     23:00.22 7:24.2 23.00   23:00.22--- 11:18 11:42 +24 56.1%

33 217  Alex Day (M15) M01-17 1st     23:54.39 7:41.7 23.90   23:54.39--- 11:41 12:14 +33 58.2%

14 249  Ashley Romero (F13) F01-17 OA     25:21.21 8:09.6 25.35   25:21.21--- 12:02 13:20 +78 63.0%

25 207  Kim Andres (F63) F55-64 1st     25:28.75 8:12.1 25.47   25:28.75--- 12:23 13:06 +42 79.2%

46 201  David Addison (M41) M35-44 1st     26:01.93 8:22.7 26.02   26:01.93--- 12:26 13:36 +69 52.8%

57 239  Chris Munoz (M34) M18-34 2nd     26:19.24 8:28.3 26.32   26:19.24--- 12:52 13:27 +35 49.8%

68 206  Russ  Anderson (M54) M45-54 1st     26:38.90 8:34.6 26.63   26:38.90--- 12:56 13:43 +47 57.2%

39 214  Sujean Chung (F39) F35-44 1st     26:41.14 8:35.4 26.68   26:41.14--- 12:37 14:04 +88 57.1%

710 263  Wally Capps (M75) M65+ 1st     26:43.71 8:36.2 26.72   26:43.71--- 13:11 13:33 +23 70.9%

811 213  Greg Chandler (M44) M35-44 2nd     26:40.04 8:35.0 26.67   26:49.059.0 13:31 13:09 -22 52.8%

912 264  Andre Robinson (M13) M01-17 2nd     27:12.75 8:45.5 27.20   27:12.75--- 12:21 14:52 +151 53.3%

413 271  Suzanne Starks (F53) F45-54 1st     27:46.76 8:56.5 27.77   27:46.76--- 13:22 14:25 +63 63.3%

1014 234  James Johnson (M54) M45-54 2nd     28:35.50 9:12.2 28.58   28:39.283.8 13:52 14:43 +51 53.3%

515 218  Aubrey Day (F13) F01-17 1st     28:39.78 9:13.5 28.65   28:39.78--- 13:06 15:34 +148 55.7%

616 246  Peggy Plaisted (F60) F55-64 2nd     29:22.22 9:27.2 29.37   29:22.22--- 14:01 15:21 +80 65.8%

1117 270  Paul Starks (M54) M45-54 3rd     30:19.01 9:45.5 30.32   30:22.743.7 14:21 15:58 +96 50.3%

1218 221  Curtis Forrester (M55) M55-64 1st     30:20.99 9:46.1 30.33   30:28.377.4 14:43 15:38 +55 50.6%

1319 210  Stephen  Brown (M69) M65+ 2nd     31:34.87 10:09.9 31.57   31:34.87--- 14:55 16:39 +104 55.2%

720 202  Dawn Addison (F40) F35-44 2nd     32:35.07 10:29.3 32.58   32:35.07--- 15:34 17:01 +86 47.1%

821 240  Georgia Nelson (F42) F35-44 3rd     34:33.47 11:07.4 34.55   34:41.167.7 45.0%

922 233  Carolyn Jackson (F35) F35-44 4th     34:49.06 11:12.4 34.82   34:52.803.7 15:52 18:57 +185 42.9%

1023 222  Sarah Gardner (F44) F35-44 5th     36:04.04 11:36.5 36.07   36:07.913.9 17:51 18:13 +23 43.9%

1124 243  Faith Nienstadt (F13) F01-17 2nd     37:17.64 12:00.2 37.28   37:30.7813.1 18:43 18:35 -8 42.8%

1225 242  Cheri Nienstadt (F44) F35-44 6th     37:18.75 12:00.6 37.30   37:30.9012.1 18:36 18:43 +7 42.4%

1326 216  Abby Crowell (F13) F01-17 3rd     37:19.60 12:00.9 37.32   37:31.7012.1 18:44 18:36 -8 42.8%

1427 251  Britni Smith (F22) F18-34 1st     39:04.86 12:34.7 39.07   39:04.86--- 18:30 20:35 +124 37.9%

1528 260  Jenise Judah (F35) F35-44 7th     39:29.21 12:42.6 39.48   39:33.904.7 20:15 19:14 -61 37.9%

1629 220  Melissa Figueroa (F29) F18-34 2nd     40:30.83 13:02.4 40.50   40:30.83--- 36.5%

1430 227  Greg Hargis (M56) M55-64 2nd     40:39.52 13:05.2 40.65   40:48.048.5 18:57 21:43 +166 38.1%

1731 259  Dawna Wright (F35) F35-44 8th     42:32.93 13:41.7 42.53   42:43.2810.3 20:13 22:20 +128 35.1%

1832 247  Amber Poe (F34) F18-34 3rd     42:38.91 13:43.6 42.63   42:50.0411.1 20:12 22:27 +136 35.0%

1933 253  Meghan Sutherland (F31) F18-34 4th     45:13.38 14:33.4 45.22   45:20.316.9 21:54 23:19 +85 32.8%

2034 256  Robin Turman (F51) F45-54 2nd     45:14.06 14:33.6 45.23   45:20.896.8 21:56 23:18 +82 37.9%

2135 255  Brooke Turman (F29) F18-34 5th     45:17.15 14:34.6 45.28   45:23.726.6 21:57 23:21 +84 32.7%

2236 238  Audra Munoz (F32) F18-34 6th     45:37.51 14:41.1 45.62   45:41.423.9 22:14 23:24 +70 32.5%

2337 261  Tamian Cao (F12) F01-17 4th     46:50.59 15:04.6 46.83   46:50.59--- 22:45 24:06 +81 34.8%

2438 266  Izzy Erwin (F6) F01-17 5th     46:52.75 15:05.3 46.87   46:56.493.7 22:41 24:12 +92 41.7%

2539 250  Susan Sims (F56) F55-64 3rd     46:48.58 15:04.0 46.80   47:01.9313.4 23:00 23:49 +48 39.1%

1540 265  Cal Erwin (M13) M01-17 3rd     47:50.45 15:23.9 47.83   47:50.45--- 19:20 28:31 +551 30.3%

2641 258  Leslie Wertz (F41) F35-44 9th     48:24.22 15:34.8 48.40   48:35.8411.6 22:40 25:44 +185 31.9%

2742 232  Tammy Hodges (F57) F55-64 4th     48:38.52 15:39.4 48.63   48:43.865.3 24:00 24:39 +39 38.1%

1643 219  David Day (M44) M35-44 3rd     49:16.42 15:51.6 49.27   49:27.0010.6 22:57 26:19 +202 28.6%

1744 248  Marty Reach (M42) M35-44 4th     49:23.09 15:53.7 49.38   49:27.054.0 23:04 26:19 +195 28.1%

2845 228  Heidi Hargis (F54) F45-54 3rd     49:41.82 15:59.8 49.68   49:49.938.1 25:21 24:21 -60 35.8%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1846 224  John Gattis (M55) M55-64 3rd     49:50.27 16:02.5 49.83   49:58.007.7 24:36 25:14 +38 30.8%

2947 205  Cindy Anderson (F55) F55-64 5th     50:08.48 16:08.3 50.13   50:20.4412.0 24:49 25:19 +30 36.0%

3048 268  Lisa White (F49) F45-54 4th     52:34.80 16:55.4 52.57   52:38.633.8 24:39 27:56 +197 31.8%

3149 211  Barbara Cabarello (F56) F55-64 6th     52:37.20 16:56.2 52.62   52:40.933.7 24:38 27:59 +202 34.8%

1950 267  Daniel Roncancio (M10) M01-17 4th  1:02:50.79 20:13.7 62.831:02:50.79--- 27:40 35:11 +451 25.1%

3251 236  Norma Luna (F50) F45-54 5th  1:10:24.09 22:39.6 70.401:11:36.2672.2 34:14 36:10 +115 24.0%

3352 257  Analisa Villarreal (F13) F01-17 6th  1:09:47.92 22:28.0 69.781:11:37.91110.0 33:37 36:11 +155 22.9%

Average Finish Time: 39:00 Average Age Grade: 44.04%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M AgeGD

11 168  Christian Perez (M39) M18+ 1st      9:00.76 9:00.8 30.79     9:05.044.3 43.2%

22 184  Abner Solorzano (M13) M1-17 1st      9:37.59 9:37.6 32.90     9:38.300.7 43.3%

33 178  Mounib Shalash (M36) M18+ 2nd     10:05.45 10:05.5 34.50   10:05.760.3 37.8%

14 164  Hannah Nienstadt (F11) F1-17 1st     10:38.08 10:38.1 36.38   10:38.08--- 44.3%

25 160  Shelby Crowell (F11) F1-17 2nd     10:41.67 10:41.7 36.55   10:42.380.7 44.1%

46 185  Felipe Soto (M28) M18+ 3rd     11:00.94 11:00.9 37.63   11:01.260.3 33.7%

37 182  Katherine Yanez (F22) F18+ 1st     11:01.82 11:01.8 37.69   11:02.140.3 38.0%

48 165  Faith Nothe (F12) F1-17 3rd     12:50.79 12:50.8 43.90   12:51.120.3 35.9%

59 150  Claire Bartley (F11) F1-17 4th     12:55.71 12:55.7 44.19   12:55.71--- 36.5%

610 173  Abby Piotrowski (F10) F1-17 5th     12:59.18 12:59.2 44.42   13:02.102.9 37.2%

711 174  Daisy Piotrowski (F7) F1-17 6th     13:02.83 13:02.8 44.59   13:03.811.0 40.8%

812 171  Gloria Perez (F45) F18+ 2nd     13:49.13 13:49.1 47.27   13:49.550.4 33.9%

913 166  Maricela Obiedo (F6) F1-17 7th     13:50.61 13:50.6 47.33   13:53.362.8 40.0%

1014 169  Daniela Perez (F17) F1-17 8th     15:27.63 15:27.6 52.86   15:27.63--- 27.7%

1115 170  Fanny Perez (F42) F18+ 3rd     15:42.00 15:42.0 53.71   15:42.00--- 28.8%

1216 151  Julie Bartley (F40) F18+ 4th     16:13.76 16:13.8 55.48   16:15.822.1 27.3%

1317 167  Rebecca Obiedo (F47) F18+ 5th     16:29.24 16:29.2 56.39   16:32.002.8 29.1%

1418 188  Mitzi Thompson (F54) F18+ 8th     16:54.25 16:54.3 57.82   16:55.231.0 31.1%

1519 180  Julia Thacker (F68) F18+ 6th     16:52.52 16:52.5 57.70   16:56.343.8 38.3%

1620 162  Brenda Lowry (F74) F18+ 7th     16:52.72 16:52.7 57.70   16:56.353.6 42.5%

1721 179  Lucy Steele-Piotrowski (F33) F18+ 9th     18:58.50 18:58.5 64.89   18:58.50--- 22.3%

522 175  Nick Piotrowski (M32) M18+ 4th     18:55.28 18:55.3 64.72   18:58.523.2 19.8%

1823 152  Donna Beam (F68) F18+ 10th     19:20.04 19:20.0 66.14   19:24.624.6 33.4%

1924 177  Pat Scoggin (F68) F18+ 11th     19:28.47 19:28.5 66.60   19:32.664.2 33.2%

625 153  Walter Beam (M69) M18+ 5th     25:39.41 25:39.4 87.75   25:43.153.7 19.5%

2026 155  Joyce Budurin (F69) F18+ 12th     25:53.42 25:53.4 88.55   25:54.270.8 25.4%

727 154  George Budurin (M73) M18+ 6th     27:23.52 27:23.5 93.68   27:23.830.3 19.3%

2128 187  Lisa Stone (F58) F18+ 13th     27:22.64 27:22.6 93.62   27:24.221.6 20.3%

Average Finish Time: 16:02 Average Age Grade: 33.09%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.
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